
 
Shree VasishthaVidhyalaya, Vav, Surat 

(English Medium, CBSE affiliated, Member-NPSC, Recipient-International School Award) 
24th February 2024 

Circular to Parents of Classes Nursery to V 

Dear Parent 

We wish to inform that the II Term Exam (Term-2) for the classes Jr.KG to V will be held from 11th 

March 2024, Monday to 19th March 2024, Tuesday. Timings of examination will be from 10:30 a.m.to 

12:00 p.m. (Class Nursery to III) and 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. (Class IV and V). The school and bus 

timings will be as usual. 
 

TERM - 2 Date Sheet for Nursery to V 

 
 

 

Note:  i)   Retest shall not be taken for the absent students and they will be given zero marks. 

 ii)   Reading, Recitation and Computer practical assessments shall be taken from 01-03-2024 to  

       19-03-2024 during their regular teaching period. 
 iii)  Kindly refer the textbooks, notebooks and worksheets for the assessment. 
 iv)  Dictation test will be conducted along with their language tests for class II to V. 

  

❖ Given below is some information for the academic session 2024-25. 
 

Declaration of Results, 

Distribution of Books, Uniforms  

and Fee Deposit 

: 23/03/2024, Saturday for Classes: Nursery, Jr.KG. & Sr.KG. 

: 26/03/2024, Tuesday for Classes: I & II 

: 27/03/2024, Wednesday for Classes: III & IV 

: 28/03/2024, Thursday for Classes: V & VI 

: 29/03/2024, Friday for Classes: VII & VIII 

New Academic Year commences : 
1st April 2024 (Monday) for Classes I to IX & XI. 

2nd April 2024 (Tuesday) for Classes Nursery, Jr.KG & Sr. KG. 

Last Working Day before Summer 

Vacation 
: 

3rd May 2024 (Friday) for Classes Nursery, Jr KG & Sr. KG. 

4th May 2024 (Saturday) for Classes I to XII. 

School reopens after Summer Vacation : 10th June 2024 (Monday) 
 

Academic session 2023-24 is almost at the verge of its completion. We would like to express thanks to all 

the Parents for their encouragement and support in all the school programmes & activities. 
 
 

With best wishes for TERM-2 exams. 
 

With warm regards 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. A K Gaur         Ms. Shubhra Srivastava 

Advisor         Principal 

Nursery Jr. KG. Sr.KG. I. II. III. IV. V.

11-03-2024 Monday ENGLISH (W/O) MATHS (W/O) MATHS (W/O) English S.St. Science S.St. Science

12-03-2024 Tuesday
G.K. / 

CONVERSATION

HINDI (W/O) /  

RHYMES

HINDI (W/O) /  

RHYMES

Computer    /                             

III Language
Maths English 

II Language  

(Hindi / Gujarati) 
English 

13-03-2024 Wednesday MATHS (W/O) ENGLISH (W/O)               ENGLISH (W/O)               Maths English Maths Computer  G.K.

14-03-2024 Thursday ART & CRAFT
ART & CRAFT /  

STORY TELLING

ART & CRAFT   /   

E.V.S. 
II Language Science II Language Maths

II Language   

(Hindi / Gujarati) 

15-03-2024 Friday RHYMES
G.K. / 

CONVERSATION 

G.K. / 

CONVERSATION /  

STORY TELLING

E.V.S. II Language S.St. English Maths

16-03-2024 Saturday  Drawing
G. K.  /                 

III Language
 Drawing  G.K. Computer

17-03-2024 Sunday

18-03-2024 Monday  G.K. Computer
G. K.   /                                 

Computer
Science S.St.

19-03-2024 Tuesday
Dictation                

[English / II Language] 
Drawing III Language

III Language 

(Hindi / Gujarati) 

III Language 

(Hindi / Gujarati) 

** Holiday **

** Holiday **

** Holiday **

** Holiday **


